1911 A1/A2 PISTOL
SEPTEMBER 2016
USER’S MANUAL
WARNING: READ THE INSTRUCTIONS AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
IN THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE FIREARM.
USER’S MANUAL
1911A1/1911A2 PISTOL
SAFETY, INSTRUCTION AND PARTS MANUAL

4505MS, 0905MS, 3805MS,
4005MS, 1005MS
4505MS, 0905MS, 3805MS,
4005MS, 1005MS
4505CS, 0905CS, 3805CS,
4005CS, 1005CS
4506, 0906 4506, 0906 4506, 0906 4506, 0906 4506, 0906
Slide Stop Plunger 4507 4507 4507 4507 4507
Plunger Spring 4508 4508 4508 4508 4508
Firing Pin 4509, 0909 4509, 0909 4509, 0909 4509, 0909 4509, 0909
4510, 0910 4510, 0910 4510, 0910 4510, 0910 4510, 0910
Firing Pin Stop 4511, 0911 4511, 0911 4511, 0911 4511, 0911 4511, 0911
Extractor 4512, 0915 4512, 0915 4512, 0915 4512, 0915 4512, 0915
4513 4513 4513 4513 4513
4514GI 4514GI 4514GI 4514GI 4514GI
Recoil Spring 4515, 0915, 4015, 1015 4515, 0915, 4015, 1015 4515MS, 0915MS, 1015MS 4515MS, 0915MS, 1015MS 4515MS, 0915MS, 1015MS
4501MS, 0901MS, 3801MS,
4001RBMS, 1001RBMS
4501MS, 0901MS, 3801MS,
4001RBMS, 1001RBMS

GI STANDARD FS
HIGH CAP
GI STANDARD MS
GI STANDARD MS
HIGH CAP
GI STANDARD CS
Recoil Spring Plug
(Recoild Spring
Reverse Plug)
4516
(4016FSB)
4516
(4016FSB)
4516
(4016FSB) (4516MS) (4516CS)
4517 4517 4517MS 4517MS 4517CSRecoil Spring Guide
4518GI
4018GI
4518A2GI
4018A2GI
4519A2A, 0919A2A,
4019A2A, 1019A2A
4519A2A, 0919A2A,
4019A2A, 1019A2A
4518GIMS
4018GIMS
4518A2GIMS
4018A2GIMS
4518CS
4018CSFrame
Grip Panel Right
4518PT 4518PT 4518PTPlunger Tube
4519A, 0919A,
4019A, 1019A
4519A, 0919A,
4019A, 1019A
4519CSA, 0919CSA,
4019CSA, 1019CSAMagazine Assemly
4524A2 4524A24524 4524 4524Magazine Release
4525 45254525 4525 4525Magazine Release Lock
4526 45264526 4526 4526
4527A2 4527A24527PG
4527WG 4527WG 4527CS
Grip Panel Left 4528A2 4528A24528PG
4528WG 4528WG 4528CS
Magazine Release Spring
4529A2 4529A24529 4529 4529Grip Screw
4530GI 4530GI4530GI 4530GI 4530GITrigger Shoe
4531A2 4531A24531 4531 4531Trigger Stirrup
4532 45324532 4532 4532Trigger Stirrup Pin
4533 45334533 4533 4533
(4533C)
Hammer
(Combat Hammer)
4529GSB 4529GSB 4529GSBGrip Screw Bushing
07 | BASIC PARTS
PART NAME
PART NUMBER
GI STANDARD FS
GI STANDARD FS
HIGH CAP
GI STANDARD MS
GI STANDARD MS
HIGH CAP
GI STANDARD CS
4535 4535 4535 4535 4535Hammer Strut
4534 4534 4534 4534 4534Hammer Pin
4536 4536 4536 4536 4536Hammer Strut Pin
Safety Lock Plunger
4537 4537 4537 4537 4537
4538 4538 4538 4538 4538
Sear
Sear Pin
4539 45394539 4539 4539Sear Spring
454OB 454OB454OB 454OB 454OBDisconnector
4541 45414541 4541 4541
4542 45424542 4542 4542
Ejector 4543
0943

0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4513A 4513A 4513B 4513B4513A 4513B4513A 4513B4513A
4514SF 4514SF 4514SF 4514ASF4514SF 4514ASF4514SF 4514ASF4514SF
Front Sight
Fiber Optic 4513C 4513C4513C4513C
4505T, 0905T,
3805T, 4005T,
1005T
4505T, 0905T,

4018TCS
4518TCS
4018TCS
4518TMS
4018TMS
4518TMS
4018TMS
4518A2TMS
4018A2TMS
4524 4524A2 4524 4524A24524 45244524 45244524A2
Magazine Release Lock 4525 4525 4525 45254525 45254525 45254525
Magazine Release Spring 4526 4526 4526 45264526 45264526 45264526
4527R 4527A2 4627G10MW 4527A2
G10MW4527CSR 4527CS
G10MW4527R 4627G10MW4527A2
4528R 4528A2 4528CSR 4528A2G10MW4528CSR 4528CSG10MW4528R 4528G10MW4528A2
Grip Screw 4529SH 4529A2SH 4529SH 4529A2SH4529SH 4529SH4529SH 4529SH4529SH
Grip Screw Bushing 4529GSB 4529GSB4529GSB 4529GSB4529GSB 4529GSB
4530MR3 4530MR3 4530MR3 4530MR34530MR3 4530MR34530MR3 4530MR34530MR3
4530SC 4530SC 4530SC4530SC 4530SC

4543
0943
4543CS
0943CS
4543CS
0943CS
4543CS
0943CS
4543CS
0943CS
4543CS
0943CS
4544 4544 4544 45444544 45444544 45444544
Grip Safety (Beavertail
Grip Safety) (4545HS) (4545HS) (4545HS) (4545HS)(4545HS) (4545HS)(4545HS) (4545HS)(4545HS)
Mainspring 4546 45464546CS 4546CS4546 4546 4546 45464546
4547 4547 4547 45474547CS 4547CS4547 45474547
4548 4548 45484548 4548
4549P 4549 4549P 4549P4549CS 4549CSC4549 4549P4549
Mainspring Cap Pin 4548 454845484548
454OB 454OB454OB 454OB 454OB 454OB454OB 454OB 454OB
(4538AS) (4538AS) (4538AS) (4538AS)4538 (4538AS)(4538AS) (4538AS) (4538AS)
Mainspring Housing

Extractor 4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4512
0912
4513A
4513D 4513A 4513B4513B4513A 4513B4513B
4514SF
4514SFD 4514SF 4514ASF4514SAF4514SF 4514ASF4514ASF
Front Sight
Fiber Optic 4513C4513C4513C 4513C

0943
4543
0943
4543CS
0943CS
4543
0943
4543
0943
4543CS
0943CS
4543
0943
4544 4544 454445444544 45444544
(4545HS) (4545HS) (4545HS)(4545HS)(4545HS) (4545HS)(4545HS)
4546 4546 454645464546CS 4546CS4546
4547 4547454745474547CS 4547CS4547
4548 4548 454845484548
4549P 4548P4548CSC
45484548
4550 4550 455045504550 45504550

1019A2A
4518PT 4518PT 4518PT
4524 4524 4524 4524A2 4524A2
4525 4525 4525 4525 4525
4526 4526 4526 4526 4526
4529SH 4529SH 4529SH 4529A2SH 4529A2SH
4530MR3 4530MR3 4530MR3 4530MR3 4530MR3
4530SC 4530SC 4530SC 4530SC 4530SC
4531 4531 4531 4531A2 4531A2
4532 4532 4532 4532 4532
(4533C) (4533C) (4533C) (4533C) (4533C)
4534 4534 4534 4534 4534
4535 4535 4535 4535 4535
4536 4536 4536 4536 4536
4529GSB 4529GSB 4529GSB
4527R 4527R 4527R 4527A2G10MW 4527A2G10MW
4528R 4528R 4528R 4528A2G10MW 4528A2G10MW
Recoil Spring Plug (Recoil
Spring Reverse Plug)
Plunger Tube
Magazine Release Lock

4016FSBA / 4016FSBA6 / 4516MS / 4516CS Recoil spring reverse plug for full length recoil spring guide
4517A Full length recoil spring guide, 5 inches, to be used with recoil spring plug with hole feature or
4517C Full length recoil spring guide, 6 inches (Two-piece assembly)
4517B Full length recoil spring guide, 5 inches, to be used with recoil spring reverse plug with hole feature
4514SF Snag-free rear sight
0911A Firing pin stop for cal. 9mm slide using LPA TRT type rear sight mounting
4513A Standard dovetail-mounted front sight
4513B Dovetail-mounted front sight with fiber optic
19 | PARTS VARIANCE
PART NUMBER PART NAME/DESCRIPTION
4517Ca Flange end of 4517C and 4517D (Full-length recoil spring guide)
4517D Full length recoil spring guide, 7 inches (Two-piece assembly)
4517MS / 4517CS Full length recoil spring guide, MS & CS models, respectively
4517Cb Rod extension for 4517C(6-inches full length recoil spring guide)
4517Db Rod extension for 4517D (7-inches full length recoil spring guide)
4518 / 4018 / 4518MS / 4018MS / 4518CS Standard length standard frame without front strap serration, adaptable for high sweep beavertal grip safety
4518GI / 4018GI / 4518GIMS / 4518GICS Standard length hi-cap frame for GI series pistols (No front strap serration)
4518A22011 / 4018A22011 / 4518A22011 Full length hi-cap frame with Picatinny type rail
4518A2GI / 4018A2GI / 4518A2GIMS Standard length standard frame with front strap serration and using high sweep  beavertail grip safety
4518MA / 4018MA Standard length standard match frame
4518A2MA / 4018A2MA Standard length hi-cap match frame
4518MA2011 / 4018MA2011 / 4518MA62011 / 4018MA62011 Full length standard match frame with Picatinny type rail (5” & 6”)
45182011 / 40182011 / 45182011MS /
40182011MS / 45182011CS
4518A22011MW / 4018A22011MW /
4518A22011MSMW / 4018A22011MSMW
Full length standard frame with Picatinny type rail
Full length hi-cap frame with Picatinny rail, modified for magazine well attachment
4518MA2011S / 4018MA2011S /
4518MA62011S / 4018MA62011S
4518A2MA2011 / 4018A2MA2011 /
4518A2MA62011 / 4018A2MA62011
4518MA2011SMW / 4018MA2011SMW /
4518MA62011SMW / 4018MA62011SMW
4518A2MA2011MW / 4018A2Ma2011MW /
4518A2MA62011MW / 4018A2MA62011MW
4518A2MA2011S / 4018A2Ma2011S /
4518A2Ma62011S / 4018A2Ma62011S
4518A2MA2011SMW / 4018A2MA2011SMW /
4518A2MA62011SMW / 4018A2MA62011SMW
4519A / 4019A / 0919A / 3819A / 1019A / 4519CSA / 0919CSA
4519A2A / 4019A2A / 0919A2A / 3819A2A / 1019A2A
4524
Full length standard match frame with Picatinny type dust cover without rail (5” & 6”)
Full length standard match frame with Picatinny type dust cover without rail (5” & 6”) & magazine well clearance